
Name of School Email address of school Sports 
Coordinator or AD Girls Volleyball 5/6th Girls Volleyball 7/8th Entrance Instructions

Hamilton sskweres@cps.edu Ashley Joffrion: ajoffrion@cps.edu Robin Bettis:  robinbettis@gmail.com ;  Jen Weltman: 
jennifer.weltman@gmail.com 

Ring door bell and enter through door 1 on 
Cornelia.  You will not be able to go up to gym 
until after 4pm.  Gym is on the third floor.

A G Bell Elementary School bellathletics@cps.edu Kathy  Casillas, kagall@cps.edu Kathy Casillas, kagall@cps.edu 

Please enter through door 4, on Oakley, south of 
the main entrance. Ring the buzzer at door 4 and 
you will be let in.  Gym will be on your left. Plenty 
of room for spectators. All students must be 
accompanied by an adult.

Walt Disney Magnet School asfarwig@cps.edu Abby Farwig, asfarwig@cps.edu Abby Farwig, asfarwig@cps.edu

Please enter through door 6 in the back of the 
school. We have a large gym with plenty of room 
for spectators.  All students must be 
accompanied by an adult. 

Burley mlewis41@cps.edu Anna Pedtke, ahpedtke@cps.edu Anna Pedtke, ahpedtke@cps.edu
Limited seating + standing room on the stage
Visiting teams will be let in at 4:30pm. Enter 
through the Main door and use the West 
staircase to enter the gym through left/right 
doors (on third floor)
Visiting teams will sit on the North end of the 
stage on the court. 

ALCOTT ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL akonchar@cps.edu Chris Friere, cfreire@cps.edu Luke Lewandowski, llevando@gmail.com

Gym is smaller but full court for volleyball, 
auditorium doors can be opened to allow 
fans/guest to watch

Blaine jsikes@cps.edu Thomas Puzio, tapuzio@cps.edu Thomas Puzio, tapuzio@cps.edu
Only Parent and siblings allowed, gym very 
limited seating, no students from other schools. 
Enter Door 1

Bateman jdnowak@cps.edu No Team Jose Valencia, jlvalencia1@cps.edu (Purple); Leticia 
Cobarrubias, lcobarrubias1@cps.edu (Yellow)

Enter through Door #1 on Richmond only.  
Student specatators must be accompanied by an 
adult.

Lincoln Elementary rodurst@cps.edu Kolby Fritts  ktfritts@cps.edu 5th  Bob Durst 6th Kati Wax katijwax@gmail.com Gym is very small - limited amount of fans. Enter 
through Door 1

Waters bmorlov@cps.edu slwalsh2@cps.edu bmorlov@cps.edu

Nettelhorst KHANNA@cps.edu Katie Hanna, KHANNA@cps.edu AND Kirbie 
Gereaux, klgereaux@cps.edu

Katie Hanna, KHANNA@cps.edu AND Kirbie Gereaux, 
klgereaux@cps.edu

Audubon Elementary abutler47@cps.edu Cristian Riera cmriera@cps.edu Cristian Riera cmriera@cps.edu Ring doorbell and enter through main entrance 
(on Hoyne Ave.) Gym is on the third floor. 

Lasalle Language academy Kmiller47@cps.edu Michele Polkowski, mepolkowski@cps.edu Michele Polkowski, mepolkowski@cps.edu
2 guests per player for games
Enter through the door off of Sedgwick. Parents 
will not be allowed into the gym until 4:15pm

Hawthorne Scholastic 
Academy dabirden@cps.edu 1. Angelo Chairez, chairezfamily@gmail.com  2. Joe 

Becker, Becker17@gmail.com Macy Geyer, mgeyer1@cps.edu We have a smaller gymnasium. We are extremely 
limited with spectators

Mayer rzygowicz1@cps.edu Lisa Elkins, elkinslisa@gmail.com 8th grade-Lucy Christianson lachristianson@cps.edu       7th 
grade coach-TBD

Gym can not host a lot of spectators. Please 
limit, enter through door 5. Belden and Racine


